

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).46692/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2019 in WP(C) No. 9764/2018 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

SHREE BALAJI ENGICONS PRIVATE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.12543/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12547/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 07-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Mr. Ravi Lochan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has relied on an order passed on 8 November 2019 by this Court in a Special Leave Petition [SLP(C) No 20782 of 2019] between the same parties arising out of a judgment of the High Court of Orissa dated 1 August 2019.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.

Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of Odisha, in addition.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER