

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4938/2020

SHREE BALAJI ENGICONS PRIVATE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12543/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12547/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 12543/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 12547/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nischal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 are yet not served. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Ankit Agarwal, appearing on behalf of Mr.Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent Nos.1 to 4 and Ld. Advocate, Mr.Abhishek Gupta, appearing on behalf of Mr.Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.5. They seek four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit as first and only extension in terms of Order V Rule 1(22), Supreme Court Rules, 2013. However, vakalatnama may be filed.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.6 within four weeks.

List again on 30.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar