

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4938/2020

SHREE BALAJI ENGICONS PRIVATE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR  
Mr. Dishant Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 6 have already filed counter affidavit.

Application seeking directions remains defective as defects have not been cured, despite final opportunity of four weeks being granted vide order dated 18.5.2022.

As such, the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar