

ITEM NO.1756

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 103780/2021, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 4938/2020

SHREE BALAJI ENGICONS PRIVATE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 103780/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 17-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ikshita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dishant Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter may be placed before the regular Bench for appropriate orders on the application seeking withdrawal of special leave petition.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)