

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4938/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2019 in WP(C) No. 9764/2018 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

SHREE BALAJI ENGICONS PRIVATE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.103780/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 21-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Mr. Atul Dong, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
Mr. Kapil Raghav, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 List the Special Leave Petition after four weeks.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar